, Waestern Operations

1252 Quarry Lane

P.O. Box 9019 B ClaYtOIl

Pleasanton, CA 94566
(510} 426-2600 ENVIRONMENTAL
Fax (510) 426-0106 CONSULTANTS

March 19, 1992

Clayton Project No. 39824.00

Mr. Doreen Green

BUSICK AIR CONDITIONING
6341 Scarlett Court

Dublin, California 94568

Subject: Quarterly Monitoring, Well Sampling, and Analyses at
6341 Scarlett Court 1n Dublin, California

Dear Ms. Green:

Clayton Environmental Consultants, Inc. is pleased to present this quarterly report
on quarterly monitoring at the subject site. This letter summarizes the resuits of
analyses of water samples from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3. The
work was performed in accordance with the terms and conditions and scope of work
described in our Proposal No. 92-B-037, which was authorized on February 21, 1992.
The groundwater samples were collected on February 27, 1992.

Clayton measured the depths to groundwater in the monitoring wells onsite on
February 27, 1992. From these elevations we calculated the groundwater flow
direction to be S75°E. We calculated the groundwater gradient to be 0.01 (1.0 feet
of vertical drop per 100 feet of horizontal distance). The groundwater flow direction
has changed from S30°E in September, 1991 to S75°E in February, 1992. Note: The
spacing and angles between these monitoring wells may not be sufficient to calculate
an accurate groundwater flow direction. Monitoring wells on properties in close
proximity have flow direction more south or southwest. The groundwater levels in
all three monitoring wells (MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3) has risen also nearly a foot
from September, 1991 to February, 1992.

Results of the laboratory analyses from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3
are shown in the attached table. Note that the concentration of Cis-1,2-DCE has
increased in monitoring well MW-2. In addition, the concentrations of TCE in
monitoring well MW-1 has decreased while TCE has more than doubled in
monitoring well MW-2. The laboratory results suggest the plume is migrating away
from the original point of release.

Of the chemicals detected in the groundwater, the following concentrations exceed
drinking water guidelines:

« MW-1: 7,300 parts per billion {ppb) of TCE; 4,300 ppb of cis-1,2-DCE; and 250

308240009
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March 19, 1992

ppb of trans-1,2-DCE
« MW-2: 56,000 ppb of TCE; 2,200 ppb of cis-1,2-DCE; and 600 ppb of PCE
« MW-3: 11 ppb of 1,1-DCE

Because of the elevated levels of trichloroethene in monitoring wells MW-1 and
MW-2, detection limits in these wells were analyzed above the regulatory guidelines
for 1,1-DCE; 1,1-DCA; and 1,2-DCA. Therefore, we do not know if concentrations
of these chemicals exceeded regulatory guidelines. :

A copy of this report should be sent to the Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) and Mr. Ravi Arulanantham of the Alameda County Health Agency
(ACHA) for their review. Please advise if you prefer Clayton to handle this for you.

Ms. Green, we appreciate your trust in our ability to service your environmental
needs. The next quarterly sampling should be scheduled for the month of May 1992,
Please contact me at (510) 426-2676 if you have any questions. .

Sincerely,

Ne N gy
Alan D. G% R.G.
Supervisor, Geology

Western Operations

ADG/cmh

JOR24-00.09




Summary of Analysis
for

Busick Air Conditioning

6341 Scariett Court
Dublin, California

November 1990 to February 1992

1,1-dichloroethene <100 <200 9.4 11 6W

1,1-dichloroethane <200 <400 1.0 0.7 59 |
” Trans-1,2-dichloroethene <200 <400 <0.4 <0.4 10@

Cis-1,2-dichloroethene 1,400 2,200 <0.4 <04 6¥

1,2-dichloroethane <200 <300 <0.3 <0.3 0.5®

Trichloroethene 27,000 56,000 <0.3 <0.3 50 |

Tetrachloroethene 500 600 <0.5 <0.5 50

Table Notes

<02 = detection limits -

ppb = parts per biilion which is approximately equal to micrograms per liter (pg/L)

(1) Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for Drinking Water Standards (EPA & DHS)
(@} California State Action Levels (DHS)
& MCL for Drinking Water Standards (DHS)

Regulatory Guidelines are taken from Jon B. Marshack’s, A Compilation of Water Quality Goals, October 1990.

39624-00.00
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Western Operations

1252 Quarrv Lane
2 s Clayton
< sasanton, CA 94566

310 426-2600 ENVIRONMENTAL
Fax (510 426-0106 CONSULTANTS

March 4, 1992

Mr. Richard Silva
CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

1252 Quarry Lane
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Client Ref. 38824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Dear Mr. Silva:

Attached is our analytical laboratory report for the sémples
received on February 27, 1992. A copy of the Chain-of-Custody
form acknowledging receipt of these samples is attached.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be
disposed of 30 days after the date of this report, unless
yvyou have regquested otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of assistance to you.
If you have any gquestions, please contact Maryann Gambino,
Client Services Supervisor, at (510) 426-2657.

Sincerely,

. - L
Jrrhloid Somi 4eo
Ronald H. Petefs, CIH

Directeor, Laboratory Services
Western QOperations

RHP/caa
Attachments

Clavton Environmental Consuitams. Inc. + A siarsh o Melennan Comodme ¢ Sovi. ML ¢ Edison. NE s Wavne, PA s Kennesaw. GA
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air
Client Reference:  39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
Sample Identification: MW-1 Date Sampled: 02/27/92

Lab Number: 9202303-01a Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 601
: Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte Cas # {(ug/L) (ug/L)}
Purgeable Halocarbons
Chloromethane 74-87-3 ND : 60
Bromomethane 74-83-9 ND 70
Vinyl chloride 75-01-4 ND _ 50
Chloroethane 75-00-3 ND 50
Methylene chloride 75-09-2 ND 200
1,1-Dichlorocethene 75-35-4 ND 20
1,1-Dichloroethane 75~-35-3 ND 40
Trans-1,2-Dichlorcethene 156-60-5 250 40
Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2 4,300 40
Chleocroform 67-66-3 ND 50
l1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2 ND 30
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-86 ND 50
Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 ND 60
Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 ND 70
1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5 ND 50
Cis~1,3-Dichloropropens 10061-01-5 ND 50
Trichloroethene 79-01-6 7,300 30
Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 ND 60
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5 ND 60
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6 ND 60

No

Not detected at or above limit of detection
Information not available or not applicable

te: Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for
guantitation.
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: MW-1 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-01a Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EFA 601
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) (ug/L)

Purgeable Halocarbons (continued)

2-Chlorcethylvinylether 110-75-8 ND 100
Bromoform 75-25-2 ND 70
Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4 ND ) 50
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 ND 50
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 ND 70
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 200
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 400
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 400
Dichloredifluoromethane 75-71-8 ND 100
Trichloroflucromethane 75-69-4 ND 40
Freon 113 76-13-1 ND 60

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable

Note: Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for
guantitation.
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Busick Air

Client Reference:

139824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
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Page 4 of 13

Sample Identification: Mw-1 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-01A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 6062
‘ Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # {(ug/L) (ug/L)
Purgeable Aromatics
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 40
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 ND 30
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 50
l,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 30
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106~-46-7 ND 50
Ethylbhenzene 100-41-4 ND 30
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 30
p,m-Xylenes - ND 40
o-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 40
QC Limits (%)
Surrogates Recovery (%) LCL UCL
Bromochloromethane 74-97-5 g7 50 - 150
1,4-Difluorchenzene 540-36-3 90 50 - 150

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
- Information not available or not applicable

Note: Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for

guantitation.
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
Sample Identification: MW-2 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-02A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EFPA 601
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte Cas # {ug/L) {ug/L)
Purgeable Halocarbons
Chloromethane 74-87-3 ND 600
Bromomethane 74-83-9 ND 700
Vinyl chloride 75-01-4 ND 500
Chloroethane 75-00-3 ND 500
Methylene chloride 75-09-2 ND 2,000
l1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4 ND 200
1,1-Dichlorcethane 75-35-3 ND 400
Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5 ND 400
Cis-1,2-Dichleoroethene 156-59-2 2,200 400
Chloroform 67-66-3 ND 500
l1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2 ND 300
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-86 ND 500
Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 ND 600
Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 ND 700
1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5 ND 500
Cis-1,3~-Dichloropropene 10061-01-5 ND 500
Trichloroethene 79-01-6 56,000 300
Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 ND 600
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5 WD 600
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6 ND 600

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable

Note:

Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for
guantitation.
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: MW-2 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-02A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EP2 601
: Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) (ug/L)

Purgeable Halocarbons (continued)

2-Chlorcethylvinylether 110-75-8 ND 1,000
Bromoform 75-25-2 ND 700
Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4 600 , 500
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 79-34-5 ND 500
Chlorobenzene 108-50-7 ND : 700
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 2,000
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 4,000
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 4,000
Dichlorodiflucromethane 75-71-8 ND 1,000
Trichlorcofluorcmethane 75-69-4 ND 400
Freon 113 76-13-1 ND 600

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
—-- Information not available or not applicable

Note: Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for
quantitation.
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: MW-2 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-02A4 Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 602
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte Cas ¢ {(ug/L) (ug/L)

Purgeable Arcmatics

Benzene 71-43-2 ND 400
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 ND 300
i,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND _ 500
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 300
l1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 500
Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 ND 300
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 300
p,m-Xylenes - ND 400
o-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 400
QC Limits (%)
Surrogates Recovery (%) LCL UCL
Bromochloromethane 74-97-5 91 50 - 150
l1,4-Difluorchenzene 540-36-3 99 50 - 150

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable

Note: Detection limits increased due to dilution necessary for
guantitation.
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air
Client Reference: " 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
Sample Identification: MW-3 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lak Number: 9202303-032A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 601
Limit of
Concentration Detection

Analyte Ccas # {ug/L) (ug/L)
Furgeable Halocarbons

Chloromethane 74-87-3 ND 0.6

Bromomethane 74-83-9 ND 0.7

Vinyl chloride 75-01-4 ND 0.5

Chloroethane 75-00-3 KD 6.3

Methylene chloride 75-09-2 ND 2

1,1-Dichloroethene 75-35-4 11 0.2

l,1-Dichlorcethane 75-35-3 0.7 0.4

Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5 ND 0.4

Cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2 ND 0.4

Chloroform 67-66-3 ND 0.5

1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2 ND 0.3

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6 ND 0.5

Carbon tetrachloride 536~-23-5 ND 0.6

Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 ND 0.7

1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5 ND 0.5

Cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061~01-5 ND 0.5

Trichloroethene 79-01-6 ND 0.3

Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 ND G.6

1,1,2-Trichleoroethane 79-00-5 ND 0.6

Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6 ND 0.6

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: MW-3 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 9202303-03A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 601
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) (ug/L)

Purgeable Halocarbons {(continued)}

2-Chloroethylvinylether 110-75-8 ND 1
Bromoform 75-25-2 ND 0.7
Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4 ND 0.5
1,1,2,2~Tetrachlorocethane 79-34-5 ND 0.5
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 ND 0.7
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 2
1,2~Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 4
l,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 4
Dichlorodifluoromethane 75-71-8 ND 1
Trichlorcfluoromethane 75-69-4 ND 0.4
Freon 112 76-13-1 ND 0.6

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: MW-3 Date Sampled: 02/27/92
Lab Number: 6202303-03A Date Received: 02/27/92
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 802
: Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) {ug/L)

Purgeable Aromatics

Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Chlcrobenzene 108-90-7 ND 0.3
1,2-Dichleorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 0.5
1,3-Dichlorcbenzene 541-73-7 ND 0.3
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 0.5
Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 ND 0.3
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
p.,m-Xylenes -—— ND 0.4
o-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 0.4
QC Limits (%)
Surrogates Recovery (%) LCL UCL
Bromochloromethane 74-97-5 91 50 ~ 150
l1,4-Difluorcbenzene 540-36-3 99 50 - 150

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air
Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
Sample Identification: METHOD BLANK Date Sampled: -
Labk Number: 9202303-05A Date Received: --
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 601
‘ ‘ Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) {ug/L)
Purgeable Halocarbons
Chloromethane 74-87-3 ND 0.6
Bromomethane 74-83-9 ND 0.7
Vinyl chloride 75-01-4 ND 0.5
Chloroethane 75-00-3 ND 0.5
Methylene chloride 75-09-2 ND 2
1,1-Dichlorcethene 75-35-4 ND 0.2
1,1-Dichloroethane 75-35-3 ND 0.4
Trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5 ND 0.4
Cis-1,2-Dichlorcethene 156-59-2 ND 0.4
Chloroform 67-66-3 ND 0.5
l1,2-Dichlorcethane 107-06-2 ND 0.3
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 71-55-6 ND 0.5
Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5 ND 0.6
Bromodichloromethane 75-27-4 ND 0.7
1,2-Dichloropropane 78-87-5 ND 0.5
Cis~1,3-Dichloropropenes 10061-01-5 ND 0.5
Trichloroethene 79-01-6 ND 0.3
Dibromochloromethane 124-48-1 ND 0.6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 79-00-5 ND 0.6
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 10061-02-6 ND 0.6

Not detected at or above limit of detection
Information not available or not applicable
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air

Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03

Sample Identification: METHOD BLANK Date Sampled: --
Lab Number: 9202303-05A Date Received: --
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 601
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS & (ug/L) {ug/L)
Purgeable Halocarbons (continued)
2-Chloroethylvinylether 110-75-8 ND 1
Bromoform 75-25-2 ND 0.7
Tetrachloroethene 127-18-4 KD 0.5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachlorcethane 79-34-5 ND 0.5
Chlorobenzene 108-90-7 ND 0.7
1,3-Bichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 4
l,4-Dichleorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 4
Dichlorodiflucromethane 75-71-8 ND 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 75-69-4 ND 0.4
Freon 113 76-13-1 ND 0.6

ND Not detected at or above limit of detection
-- Information not available or not applicable
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Results of Analysis
for
Busick Air
Client Reference: 39824.00
Clayton Project No. 92023.03
Sample Identification: METHOD BLANK Date Sampled: -
Lab Number: 9202303-05A Date Received: --
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 03/02/92
Analytical Method: EPA 602
Limit of
Concentration Detection
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) {ug/L)
Purgeable Aromatics
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Chlorobhenzene 108-90-7 ND 0.3
l1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 ND 0.5
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 541-73-7 ND 0.3
l1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7 ND 0.5
Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 ND 0.3
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
p,m-Xylenes -—- ND 0.4
o-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 0.4
QC Limits (%)
Surrogates Recovery (%) LCL UCL
Bromochloromethane 74-97-5 94 50 - 150
l1,4-Difluorobenzene 540-36-3 103

3¢ - 150

ND

Not detected at or above limit of detection
Information not available or not applicable
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REQUEST FOR LABORATORY
ANALYTICAL SERVICES

of

For Clayton Use Only I Page
Project No.
Baich No.

20 50%
Ctienl No. . ,
Date Logged In 2. /..17 @_I By T

. O[Name [} Sitlva. [Tive Purchase Order No. { Client fiob N/ Q034 OO
€ Conny ) [Depl. W !Namef Rixsiele A
[ Mgllmg Addriss g g e mpany | Dept.
& BiThy. State, Zip @ 3 " |Address
1 Telephone No. | Totetax No. = [City, State, Zip
Date Results Required: | Rush Charges Authorjzed? | Phone Results | Samples are: ANALYSIS REQUESTED
_mrmj _nfn— [ Yes E*IGR (chegk it applicable) E {(Enter an 'X" in the box below 1o indicale request; Enler a 'P' if Preservative added. *
Speciat Inslructions: (method, limil of detecilorn, elc.) [ Drinking Water g
[ Coacted in the 8
* Explanation of Preservalive: P’ H II Stale of New York o
' AR VOLUME 'é FOR LAB
DATE | MATRIX/

CLIENT SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION SAMPLED | MEDIA |(specity units) 3 USE ONLY
M- Qlan 14a] k| 4Ome OL AP
M- V) (AL

M- 3 L ¥ 0> |
I t] o B!(Mlt. ~ cl- £ oy /
cHam | Relinauished byﬁﬂéxld@@ww; Bt.‘op;q Raceived by: ) - |Date/Time ‘

OF | Relinquished by: Date/Time Receivedatlabby: ] p A\ L,/ Al [oaeting - sy 340
CUSTODY Method of Shipment: Sample Condition Upon Raceipt: F’Aoceplablo [ Other/ (explain)
Authorized W:W\ Date Mj__l

(Client Signaur® Must Accompany Request) .
Ploase return completed form and samples o one of tha Clayton Environmental Consultants, Inc. labs listed below: DISTRIBUTION:
22345 Roethel Drive Raritan Center 400 Chastain Centor Bivd,, N.W. 12582 Quarry Lane WHITE - Clayton Laboratory
Novi, Ml 48375 160 Fieldcrest Ave. Suite 490 Pleasanion, CA 94566 YELLOW - Clayton Accounting
(313) 344-1770 Edison, NJ 08837 Kennesaw, GA 30144 {415) 426-2600 PINK - Chert Copy
(201) 225-6040 (404) 499-7500 6/90
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CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
o WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM

Job No: 39824.00 Site;: Busick Air - Dublin Date: 2/27/92
Well No: MW-1 Sampling Team: Mike Springman

Sampling Method: Submersible pump, disposable bailer
Field Conditions: Clear, sunny

Describe Equipment Decontamination Before Sampling This Well: Sub. pump de-con. with detergent

wash, double rinsed and steam cleaned

Total Depth Depth to Water

of Well: 14.5 ft. Time: 9:50 Before Purging: 4.14 ft.

Volume Purge

Height of 2-inch 4-inch Volume Factor o_Purge
Water ‘
Column: 1036 ft.  * .16 = 673gals * 4 = 2692 gals.
Depth Purging From: 14.0 ft. Time Purging Begins: 10:06

Notes on Initial Discharge: Cloudy, no odor

| 1031 30 6.6 5,000+ 71 | Clear

359824-00wir




CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
.- WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM
(CONTINUED)

Time Field Parameter Measurement Begins: 10:50

" Conductivity 5,000+ 5,000+ 5,000+ 5,000+
T°C ~ _ 71° 7° 71° 71° i
Pre-Sample Collection Gallons Purged: 30
Time Sample Collection Begins: 10:40
Time Sample Collection Ends: 10:45
Total Gallons Purged: 31

Comments: Well cover not water tight. Well cover missing one lockscrew.

19874-00.wis




CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM

Job No; 39824.00 Site: Busick Air - Dublin Date: 2/27/92
Well No: MW-2 Sampling Teqm: Mike Springman

Sampling Method: Submersible pump, disposable bailer
Field Conditions: Clear, sunny

Describe Equipment Decontamination Before Sampling This Well: Sub. . pump de-con with detergent

wash, double rinsed and steam cleaned

Total Depth Depth to Water

of Well: 14.5 ft. Time: 11:15 Before Purging: 2.94 ft.

Volume Purge

Height of 2-inch 4-inch Volume Facitor To Purge
Water

Column: 11.56 ft. * 16 = 751gals * 4 = 30.04 gais.
Depth Purging From: 14.0 ft. Time Purging Begins: 11:25

Notes on [nitial Discharge: Cloudy, no odor

11:31 10 54 3,800 64" Clear
11:34 135 6.4 3,600 66° Clear
11:38 20 6.6 3,600 66° Clear -
11:41 25 6.6 3,600 66 Clear
11:45 30 6.6 3,600 66° Clear

39824-00.wtr



CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC,
WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM
(CONTINUED)

Time Field Parameter Measurement Begins: 12:05

pH

5.6 6.0 6.4 6.4

Conductivity

3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

T°C

66° 66° 66°

:

Pre-Sample Collection Gallons Purged: 30
Time Sample Collection Begins: 11:55
Time _Sample Collection Ends: 12:00

Total Gallons Purged: 31

Comments:

30824-00.wtr




CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

Job No: 39824.00
Well No: MW-3

Site: Busick Air - Dublin

Sampling Team: Mike Springman
Sampling Method: Submersible pump, disposable bailer

Field Conditions: Clear, sunny

Describe Equipment Decontamination Before Sampling This Well:

WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM

Date: 2/27/92

Sub. pump de-con. with detergent wash, double rinsed and steam cleaned.

Total Depth

of Well: 14:06 ft.

Volume

Height of

Water

Column: 10:34 11,

Depth Purging From:

Notes on Inirial Discharge: Clear, no odor

*

Volume

6.72 gals

Depth to Water
Before Purging: 3721t

Furge
Eactor To Purge
4 = 25.88 gals.

Time Purging Begins: 1:10

ewater.bp (Rev. 9/3/91)

1:15 5 4.2 5,000+ 68° Clear

1:21 10 5.6 5,000+ 68° Clear

1:26 15 6.0 5,000 68 Clear

1:31 20 6.2 4,900 68" Clear

1:36 25 6.4 4,300 68* Clear

1:37 27 6.4 3,900 68° Clear “
L 1:39 30 6.4 3,900 L Clear ||



CLAYTON ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
N WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORM
‘ (CONTINUED)

Time Field Parameter Measurement Begins: 2:00

|| Conductivity 2,900 3,100 3,100 3,100
|| T°C 68° 68° 68’ 68°

Pre-Sample Collection Gallons Purged: 30
Time Sample Collection Begins: 1:50
Time Sample Collection Ends: 1:55
Total Gallons Purged: 31

Comments:

cwater.bp (Rev. 9/3/91)



